



2026:CHC-OS:131-DB

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO: GA/1/2023
APDT/15/2023
WITH
TS/6/2009

IN THE GOODS OF:
AKHILESH KUMAR SINHA (DEC)
AND
SANT AGARWAL
-VS-
RABI SINHA

BEFORE
The Hon'ble Justice I.P. MUKERJI
-And-
The Hon'ble Justice BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY
Date: 31st January, 2024

Mr. Sayantan Bhattacharjee
with Ms. Anasua Biswas, Advs.
...for the appellant.

On the ground of illness of learned counsel for the appellant, as
represented, we adjourn this appeal till 19th February, 2024.

(I.P. MUKERJI, J.)

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)