



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/3/2025
WITH
TS/6/2009
In APD/3/2024

IN THE GOODS OF AKHILESH KUMAR SINHA (DEC)
Vs
SANT AGARWAL
-VS-
RABI SINHA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SOUMEN SEN

AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 20th January, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Debraj De, Adv.
Mr. Harpal Singh, Adv.
Ms. A. Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Shaw, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Das, Adv.
Ms. S. De, Adv.
...for the appellant.

Mr. Goutam Chakrabroty, Adv.
Mr. Kinjal Kumar Boral, Adv.
...for the respondent.

1. This is an application by the caveator for a direction upon the Department to allow inspection of Exhibit A.
2. Learned Counsel for the appellant submits that similar opportunity may be given to the advocate-on-record for the appellant to inspect all the original exhibits as the learned Counsel has been recently engaged after a change has been obtained in his favour.
3. There shall be order in terms of prayers (a) to (c).
4. The appellant shall also be entitled to take inspection of all the original documents.
5. The inspection shall be upon prior notice to the parties.



6. Certified copies of the exhibits, if applied for, shall be granted by the Department as expeditiously as possible. 2026:CHC-OS:131-DB
7. IA No. GA/3/2025 stands disposed of.
8. The appeal shall be listed in the monthly list of March, 2025.
9. The additional paper books, if required, are to be filed in the meantime.

(SOUMEN SEN, J.)

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)