



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

APD/3/2024
WITH
TS/6/2009
IN THE GOODS OF AKHILESH KUMAR SINHA (DEC)
VS
SANT AGARWAL -VS- RABI SINHA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE
And
The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI
Date :16th April, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Debraj De, Adv.
Mr. Harpal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Shaw, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aishi Dhar, Majumdar, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Das, Adv.
...for the appellant.

Mr. G. Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Baral, Adv.
..for the respondents

The Court:- Learned Advocate for the appellant seeks leave to file a supplementary paper book to bring on record relevant documents which have not been included in the paper book inadvertently. Such leave is granted. Let supplementary paper book be filed within four weeks along with the original paper book which is yet to be brought on record.

List the matter on May 14, 2025.

(ARIJIT BANERJEE, J.)

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J)