



OD-26

APD/3/2024
WITH
TS/6/2009

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF:
AKHILESH KUMAR SINHA (DEC.)
AND
SANT AGARWAL
-VS-
RABI SINHA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI
Date : 22nd May, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Harpal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Shaw, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Kumar, Adv.
...for the appellant

Mr. Gautam Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Kinjal Kumar Baral, Adv.
...for the respondent

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

The Court: This appeal is directed against a judgment and decree whereby the appellant's application for grant of probate of what he claims to



be the last Will and testament of late Akhilesh Kumar Sinha which was registered as TS/6/2009 upon becoming a contentious cause was dismissed.

As requested by learned advocate for the respondent, let the records of the suit be produced before us on the adjourned date.

On the request made on behalf of the appellant, let this matter be listed again on June 27, 2025.

(ARIJIT BANERJEE, J.)

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)