



ORDER SHEET

APD/3/2024
WITH
TS/6/2009

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF :
AKHILESH KUMAR SINHA (DEC)
AND
SANT AGARWAL
VS
RABI SINHA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE
AND
The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI
Date : 17th July, 2025

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

The Court : In the first call, no one appeared for the appellant.

In the second call also, nobody appears.

No accommodation is prayed for.

The appeal is dismissed.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(ARIJIT BANERJEE, J.)

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)