



ORDER SHEET

IA NO. GA/4/2025
WITH
TS/6/2009
In
APD/3/2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF :
AKHILESH KUMAR SINHA (DEC)
AND
SANT AGARWAL
VS
RABI SINHA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE

AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI

Date : 30th July, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Harpal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Debraj De, Adv.

Ms. Puja Naskar, Adv.

Ms. Aishi Dhar Mazumdar, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Das, Adv.

...for the appellant

Mr. Gautam Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Kinjal Kumar Boral, Adv.

...for the respondent

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

The Court: This is an application for restoration of APD/3/2024, which was dismissed for default on July 17, 2025.

Having heard learned Counsel for the parties, we are satisfied with the explanation furnished for absence of learned Advocate for the appellant on the day the matter was dismissed for default.

Accordingly, the order dated July 17, 2025 is recalled.



APD/3/2024 is restored to its original file and number.

GA/4/2025 is disposed of.

Let the appeal be listed on August 4, 2025.

(ARJIT BANERJEE, J.)

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)

sg.