



APD/3/2024
WITH TS/6/2009

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Original Side

AKHILESH KUMAR MISHRA (DEC)

-AND-

SANT AGARWAL

-VERSUS-

RABI SINHA

BEFORE :

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK

And

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI

Date : 13th February, 2026.

The Court :- None appears for the appellant even at the second
call.

APD/3/2024 is dismissed for default. Interim order, if any,
stands vacated.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

(MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI, J.)